# Market Realty, Inc.

(979)836-9600 (979)836-6689 Fax 2201 Becker Brenham, Texas 77833 www.marketrealty.com e-mail address appraisals@marketrealty.com



6408 Clay Ln Brenham, TX \$199,950

Well kept and hidden down a county road near historic Independence, Texas is this cozy cottage with 1,760 SF per WCAD on 7.388 acres. Also close proximity to Bryan-College Station forcommuters and just a few miles from Lake Somerville for boating, fishing and recreation. Enjoy watching all nature has to offer from your own porch. A nice hillyparcel of land with mature trees and good grass cover. The cottage is a two-bedroom two-bath with large family room and kitchen area. A covered carport and storage is near the house and a small work room with covered sheds makes room for all ofyour outdoor tools and toys. All of this including a large list of personal property and minerals for \$199,950. For more information call listing broker, RogerChambers at 979-830-7708 or Susan Kiel at 979-289-2159/979-251-4078.

#### "THE MARKET TEAM"

Listing Broker: Roger Chambers Broker Associate/Assistant: Susan S. Kiel

Directions: From Brenham head north on Hwy 36 towards Somerville. Turn right on to FM 390. Turn left on Sun Oil Rd. Turn right on Clay Ln. Property is on the right.

Showing by appointment ONLY.

The information contained herein, while obtained from sources deemed reliable, is not warranted by MARKET REALTY, INC.

Property is subject to prior sale, change, or withdrawal from market without notice.

(Maurice Ev-ns) Albert Duch Jr. Albert 239) 65c 549.30 W 728.98 Pape et al) buslic ROAD (Elsic) M49-19-20 E 694-40 1.388 AC. L. LESSASSIER LEAGUE Johnnie C. Ziesemer et al 549-30'W 738.24 7.701 ACRES ROAD 7.313 LESS ROAD 7.388 AC. M49-19-20"E 738.25 Schwartz WM. SCHULZE TRACT WASHINGTON COUNTY, TEXAS SCALE: 1"= 200" 6134

File No. 6408

	SKETCH ADDENDUM							
Borrow	er or Owner							
Proper	ty Address	6408 Clay Ln						
City	Brenham	County	State TX	Zip Code	77833			

Bedroom Utility
Bath

40'

Living/Family

Dining

30'

Second Floor

14'
Bath

Ofc
40' 40'

Bedroom

SUMMARY	SQ FT AREA	PERIMETER	AREA CALCULATION DETAILS
Living Area First Floor Second Floor	1200 560	140 108	First Floor 30.0 X 40.0 = 1200.0 Second Floor
Total	1760	248	14.0 X 40.0 = 560.0

#### 6408 Clay Ln Brenham, TX 77833

### Personal property to remain with property

Washer

Dryer

Refrigerator with icemaker

Refrigerator no icemaker

Kitchen Range

3 step ladders

2 extension ladders

Riding mower

Toro self propelled mower

Compressor

2 bird baths

Concrete picnic table

Hoist in carport

Water hoses

Ryobi weed eater

Leaf blower and extension cords



#### TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

#### SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

	PE	RT	Y AT	_			E	rer	ha	m, 7	ay In. IX 77833			
DATE SIGNED BY SELL	ER	AN	ND IS	NO	TA	SI	JBSTITUTE FOR A	YNA	IN:	SPEC	DITION OF THE PROPERTY A TIONS OR WARRANTIES TH SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN	IE B	BUY	ER
0				or		nev	er occupied the Pro	per	y		g since Seller has occupied the	Pro	pe	ty?
The state of the s	ot es	tab	lish th	e iter	ns t	o be	conveyed. The contr	act u	ritt a	eterm	ine which items will & will not conv	-		
Item	Y	N	U		em			Y	N	U	Item	1 0	N	U
Cable TV Wiring		V	Щ	_		_	ropane Gas:		V		Pump:	V		
Carbon Monoxide Det.	,	V		-	_		nmunity (Captive)		V		Rain Gutters	V		
Ceiling Fans	V		Ш	-	LP	on F	roperty		V		Range/Stove	V		
Cooktop	V			H	lot	Tub			V		Roof/Attic Vents	V		
Dishwasher	V			It	nter	con	System		V		Sauna		V	
Disposal	V			I.	/licr	owa	ve		V		Smoke Detector	1		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		V		0	uto	loor	Grill		/		Smoke Detector – Hearing Impaired		V	
Exhaust Fans	1/		П	F	atio	o/De	cking	V			Spa		V	
Fences	2	V	$\Box$	F	lun	nbin	g System	V			Trash Compactor		V	
Fire Detection Equip.	V			F	ool	-	1		V		TV Antenna	V		
French Drain		V		F	ool	Eq	uipment		V		Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		П
Gas Fixtures		V		-	_	-	int. Accessories		V		Window Screens	V		П
Natural Gas Lines		V		-	12000	He			V		Public Sewer System	Ĺ	V	
Item				Y	N	U			A	dditio	nal Information			
Central A/C					V		□ electric □ gas	s n	umi	er of	units:			
Evaporative Coolers				1	V		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units				V	Ť		number of units: 7							
Attic Fan(s)				1	V		if yes, describe:							
Central Heat					V		□ electric □ gas number of units:							
Other Heat				V	15		if yes, describe: Some space heaters stay							
Oven				V			number of ovens: gas _ other:							
Fireplace & Chimney					V		□wood □gas lo							
Carport				V			□ attached □ n		_					
Garage			_	V			☑ attached ☐ n	ot at	tacl	ned				
Garage Door Openers					V		number of units:				number of remotes:			
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT					1		□owned □leas	ed fi	rom				_	
Satellite Dish & Controls					V		□owned □leas	_	_					
				V			∏relectric □ gas	П	oth	er:	number of units:	1		
Satellite Dish & Controls Security System Water Heater							☐ electric ☐ gas ☐ other: number of units:							
Security System	tes			V			growned leas	Cu II	0111					
Security System Water Heater		_		V	V		automatic   r		_	_	s covered:			

Concerning the Property								Cla	_			
										77833		
Was the Property built be							kno	own		other:		
(If yes, complete, sig	gn, and	attach	TAR-1906 c	once	rning l	lead-base	ed	paint	t ha	azards).		
Roof Type: Shingle										(appro	oxim	ate)
Is there an overlay roof c	overing	g on the	e Property (s	shingl	les or	roof cove	eri	ng pla	ace	ed over existing shingles or roof co	verir	ng)?
□yes ⊡rno □unkno	THE STATE OF THE STATE OF			,				•				
Are you (Coller) aware of	F any of	F tha ita	me listed in	thic S	Continu	n 1 that a	200	not i		working condition, that have defect		
										ssary):		
need of repair?  Uyes	FILIO	ir yes	, describe (a	macn	additi	onai sne	ets	ii ne	ce	ssary):		_
				-								
161 U.S10 164 MO 1000S	NO. 10		p. 9-0		5550	65.6	25.5					
				ts or	malfu	unctions	in	any	of	the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
aware and No (N) if you	are no	ot awar	e.)									
Item	Y	N	Item				Y	N		Item	Y	-
Basement		1	Floors					N		Sidewalks		V
Ceilings		V	Foundati	on/S	Slab(s)	)		V		Walls / Fences		V
Doors		V	Interior V	Valls				И		Windows		1
Driveways		V	Lighting I	manufacture of the local division in the loc	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.			V		Other Structural Components		1
Electrical Systems		V	Plumbing	Syst	tems			1				
Exterior Walls		V	Roof					V				
Section 3 Are you (Se	allor) a	ware c	of any of the	a follo	owing	conditi	ion	e: /N	lar	k Vac (V) if you are aware and h	No (N	di if
	eller) a	ware o	of any of the	e folk	owing	ı conditi	ion	s: (N	lar	k Yes (Y) if you are aware and N	No (i	N) if
	eller) a	ware o	of any of the	e folk		conditi		1.0	lar	k Yes (Y) if you are aware and M	No (f	
you are not aware.)	eller) a	ware o	of any of the			Cond	litio	on		k Yes (Y) if you are aware and Market and Market and Market are aware and Market are are aware and Market are are aware and Market are are a second are also and a second are are a second are a sec		_
you are not aware.) Condition	eller) a	ware o	of any of the		N	Cond	litio	on s Fou	nda			_
you are not aware.)  Condition  Aluminum Wiring	2000		of any of the		N	Cond Previo	litic ous	on s Fou s Roo	nda	ation Repairs		N V
Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components	ık wilt	0		Y	N	Cond Previo	litic ous ous	on s Fou s Roo	nda	ation Repairs Repairs		N V
Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: □ oa	ık wilt	0		Y	N V	Cond Previo Previo Other	ous ous St	on s Fou s Roo	nda	ation Repairs Repairs		N V
Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: a Endangered Species/Ha	ık wilt abitat o	0		Y	N	Cond Previo Previo Other Rador	litic ous ous St n C	on s Fou s Roo ructu	nda of R	ation Repairs Repairs		NVVV
Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: a Endangered Species/Ha Fault Lines	ık wilt abitat o	0		Y	N	Previo Previo Other Rador Settlin Soil M	ous ous St n C	on s Fou s Roo rructu Gas	nda of R iral	ation Repairs Repairs		NVVV
Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: aa Endangered Species/Ha Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Wa	ik wilt abitat o	O n Prop		Y	N V	Previo Previo Other Rador Settlin Soil M Subst	ous ous St n C	on s Fou s Roo ructu Gas	nda of R oral	ation Repairs Repairs Repairs		NVVVVVV
you are not aware.)  Condition  Aluminum Wiring  Asbestos Components  Diseased Trees: oa  Endangered Species/Ha  Fault Lines  Hazardous or Toxic Wa  Improper Drainage  Intermittent or Weather  Landfill	ik wilt abitat o iste Spring	Dn Prope	erty	Y	N V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	Cond Previo Other Rador Settlin Soil M Subst Under Unpla	liticous ous St n C ng Mov urfa rgr	on s Fou s Roo rructu Gas remer ace S ound d Eas	nda of R iral	ation Repairs Repairs Repairs  cture or Pits orage Tanks ments		N VV V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oa Endangered Species/Ha Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Wa Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather	ik wilt abitat o iste Spring	Dn Prope	erty	Y	N V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	Cond Previo Other Rador Settlin Soil M Subst Under Unpla	liticous ous St n C ng Mov urfa rgr	on s Fou s Roo rructu Gas remer ace S ound d Eas	nda of R iral	ation Repairs Repairs Repairs Include or Pits Repairs		NVVVVVVVVV
you are not aware.)  Condition  Aluminum Wiring  Asbestos Components  Diseased Trees: oa  Endangered Species/Ha  Fault Lines  Hazardous or Toxic Wa  Improper Drainage  Intermittent or Weather  Landfill	sk wilt abitat o sste Spring ad-Bas	n Proposes	erty	Y	N V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	Cond Previo Other Rador Settlin Soil M Subsi Under Unpla	ous ous St n C ng Mov urfa rgr	on s Fou s Roo ructu Sas remer ace S ound d Eas	ndaf R iral nt Stru Stru Stru Stru	ation Repairs Repairs Repairs  cture or Pits orage Tanks ments		N VV V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oa Endangered Species/Ha Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Wa Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lei	ik wilt abitat o iste Spring ad-Base Prope	n Proposes	erty	Y	N V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	Cond Previo Other Rador Settlin Soil M Subsu Under Unpla Unrec Urea- Water	ous ous ous ous no no Mov urfa rgm tte con for	on S Fou S Roo rructu Sas remer ace S ound d East ded E maldi enetr	nt Stru Stru Ster as	ation Repairs Repairs Repairs Incture or Pits Orage Tanks The Tank		NVVVVVVVVV
Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oa Endangered Species/Ha Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Wa Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lei Encroachments onto the	sk wilt abitat o sste Spring ad-Bas e Prope	s sed Pt. erty others	erty	Y	N V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	Previo Other Rador Settlin Soil M Subst Under Unpla Unrec	ous ous ous ous no no Mov urfa rgm tte con for	on S Fou S Roo rructu Sas remer ace S ound d East ded E maldi enetr	nt Stru Stru Ster as	ation Repairs Repairs Repairs Incture or Pits Orage Tanks The Tank		NVVVVVVVVV
Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oa Endangered Species/Ha Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Wa Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Le Encroachments onto the Improvements encroach	sk wilt abitat o sste Spring ad-Bas e Prope	s sed Pt. erty others	erty	Y	N V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	Cond Previo Other Rador Settlin Soil M Subsu Under Unpla Unrec Urea- Water	ous ous St n C ng Mov urfa rgre for r P	s Foundarius Roomand R	nt Stru Stru Ster as	ation Repairs Repairs Repairs Incture or Pits Orage Tanks The Tank		NVVVVVVVVV
Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oa Endangered Species/Ha Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Wa Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Le Encroachments onto the Improvements encroach Located in 100-year Flore	sk wilt abitat of sste Spring ad-Base Propening on odplain	s sed Pt. erty others	erty	Y	N V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	Cond Previo Other Rador Settlin Soil M Subst Under Unpla Unrec Water Wetla Wood Active	Movement Report Property Prope	remerace Sound dear and dear a	nt Stru Stru Stru Stru Stru Stru Stru Str	ation Repairs Repairs Repairs  Incture or Pits Increase Tanks Incr	Y	NVVVVVVVVV
Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oa Endangered Species/Ha Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Wa Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Le Encroachments onto the Improvements encroach Located in 100-year Flot Located in Floodway Present Flood Ins. Cove	sk wilt abitat of sste Spring ad-Base Propening on odplain erage 4)	s sed Pt. erty others	erty	Y	N V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	Cond Previo Other Rador Settlin Soil M Subsu Under Unpla Unrec Urea- Water Wetla Wood Active destro	ous ous ous no no Mov urfa rgr for r P for e in oviir	s Fou s Roo s Roo s Roo s Roo d Eas ded E mald enetr s on ot festa	nt Stru Stru Stru Stru Stru Stru Stru Str	ation Repairs Repairs Repairs Repairs  Incture or Pits Incture or Pits Increase Tanks Increase T	Y	NVVVVVVVVVV
Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oa Endangered Species/Ha Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Wa Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Le Encroachments onto the Improvements encroach Located in 100-year Flot Located in Floodway Present Flood Ins. Cove (If yes, attach TAR-1414	Spring sad-Base Proper pring on odplain erage 4) he Stru	s sed Pt. erty others	erty	Y	N V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	Cond Previo Other Rador Settlin Soil M Subsu Under Unpla Unrec Urea- Water Wetla Wood Active destro	Ilitio	s Found Room Room Room Room Room Room Room Roo	nt Stru Stru Stru Stru Stru Stru Stru Str	ation Repairs Repairs Repairs Repairs  acture or Pits orage Tanks ments sements yde Insulation on operty  Acad Trees removed n of termites or other wood ats (WDI)	Y	N VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV
Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oa Endangered Species/Ha Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Wa Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Le Encroachments onto the Improvements encroach Located in 100-year Flot Located in Floodway Present Flood Ins. Cove (If yes, attach TAR-1414 Previous Flooding into the	Spring sad-Base Proper pring on odplain erage 4) he Stru	s sed Pt. erty others	erty	Y	N V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	Cond Previo Other Rador Settlin Soil M Subst Under Unpla Unrec Water Wetla Wood Active destro Previo Previo	Movurfargn for P in our sous ite	on s Fou s Roo rructu Sas remeter ace S ound d East ded E mald enetr s on ot festa s treat s term or W	nt Stru Stru Stru Stru Stru Stru Stru Str	ation Repairs	Y	N VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV
Condition Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oa Endangered Species/Ha Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Wa Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Le Encroachments onto the Improvements encroach Located in 100-year Floo Located in Floodway Present Flood Ins. Cove (If yes, attach TAR-1414 Previous Flooding into the Previous Flooding onto	Spring Spring Sad-Base Propening on odplain erage 4) he Struthe Pro	s sed Pt. erty others	erty Hazards	Y	N	Cond Previo Other Rador Settlin Soil M Subst Under Unpla Unrec Water Wetla Wood Active destro Previo Previo	Movurfargn for P in our sous ite	on s Fou s Roo rructu Sas remeter ace S ound d East ded E mald enetr s on ot festa s treat s term or W	nt Stru Stru Stru Stru Stru Stru Stru Str	ation Repairs	Y	N VV V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

6408 Clay Ln.

Cor	cerning	the Property at Brenham, TX 77833
If th	e answ	er to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
_	-	
Sec	tion 4.	*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.  Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, not been previously disclosed in this notice?   yes  no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if
	tion 5.	Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are
Y	N	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.
		Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:  Name of association:  Phone:
		Manager's name: Phone:  Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: mandatory voluntary  Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? yes (\$ ) no  If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice.
		Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following:  Any optional user fees for common facilities charged?   yes   no If yes, describe:
	<b>B</b>	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
		Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
		Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
		Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
	Ø/	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold.  If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
	0	Any rainwater harvesting system connected to the property's public water supply that is able to be used for indoor potable purposes.
If th	ie ansv	ver to any of the items in Section 5 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
(TA	R-1406	8) 9-01-11 Initialed by: Seller: @r, and Buyer:, Page 3 of 5

			6408 Clay Ln.	
Concerning the Pro	perty at	Bre	enham, TX 77833	
				No.
Section 6. Seller	□ has Thas	not attached a survey of the	Property.	
			ed any written inspection rep	orts from persons who
regularly provide	inspections and	who are either licensed as	inspectors or otherwise pern	nitted by law to perform
inspections?	res no If ye	es, attach copies and complete	e the following:	
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
	1			
			110	
Note: A buy	er should not re	ely on the above-cited repor	rts as a reflection of the curre	nt condition of the
Pi	operty. A buyer	should obtain inspections	from inspectors chosen by th	e buyer.
Section 8. Check	any tax exemp	tion(s) which you (Seller) cu	rrently claim for the Property:	
Homestead		Senior Citizen	☐ Disabled	
The second second second second second	SALT-RESIDENCE MENTION	☐ Agricultural	☐ Disabled Veteran ☐ Unknown	
Other:			□ Olikilowii	
Section 9. Have	you (Seller) ev-	er received proceeds for a	claim for damage to the Pr	operty (for example, an
insurance claim o	r a settlement o	r award in a legal proceedir	ng) and not used the proceeds	s to make the repairs for
which the claim w	ras made? 🔲 ye	es tho If yes, explain: _		
				with the emple detector
Section 10. Does	the property h	ave working smoke detector	ors installed in accordance was unknown no yes.	If no or unknown, explain.
		y):		
( Alteria de dinerio de		76		
	22-23 PMO H 2001 PM			F. K. Stranders
*Chapter 76	66 of the Health	and Safety Code requires or	ne-family or two-family dwelling ments of the building code in ei	s to nave working fact in the area in
smoke dete	ctors installed in	including performance local	tion, and power source requirem	ents. If you do not
know the b	uildina code reau	irements in effect in your are	a, you may check unknown abo	ve or contact your
local buildin	g official for more	information.	300 C	
A huver ma	v require a seller	to install smoke detectors for	the hearing impaired if: (1) the b	buyer or a member
of the huve	r's family who wil	I reside in the dwelling is hea.	ring-impaired: (2) the buyer give	s the seller written
evidence of	the hearing impa	airment from a licensed physic	cian; and (3) within 10 days after	the effective date,
the buyer i	nakes a written	request for the seller to inst	all smoke detectors for the hea	aring-impaired and
specifies th	e locations for in	stallation. The parties may ag	gree who will bear the cost of in	stalling the smoke
detectors a	na wnich brana o	f smoke detectors to install.		
Seller acknowledge	es that the staten	nents in this notice are true to	the best of Seller's belief and the	at no person, including the
broker(s), has instr	ucted or influence	ed Seller to provide inaccurate	information or to omit any mate	rial information.
, ,				
Al Atom	LA MENT	STAVENIA 4-26-20	nature of Seller	
Signature of Seller	OF OFFINE	Date Sic	nature of Seller	Date
Printed Name: 01	ene Stavena	Pri	inted Name:	344,744
		in the		
(TAR-1406) 9-01-1	1 Ini	tialed by: Seller: #,	and Buyer:,	Page 4 of 5

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

6408 Clay Ln.

#### ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us . For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items (3) independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric: Blue bonnet Electric	phone #:	
Sewer:	phone #:	
Water Bluebranet Water	phone #:	
Cable:	phone #:	

phone #: \_\_\_\_\_ Trash: \_ phone #: \_\_\_\_\_ Natural Gas: \_\_\_\_ Phone Company: \_\_\_\_\_A++ phone #: \_\_\_ phone #: \_\_\_ Propane:

This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

The following providers currently provide service to the property:

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	

Page 5 of 5 (TAR-1406) 9-01-11 6408 Clay Ln.



## INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

СО	NCERNING THE F	ROPERTY AT		6408 Clay Ln. Brenham, TX 77833	
Α.			WER FACILITY ON	PROPERTY:	
			Septic Tank	The state of the s	☐ Unknown
	(2) Type of Distr	bution System:	field lines	- drain field	Unknown
	trom rear	of house he	him cottoge to	on System:_ 1002 crosses diffeway.	Unknown
	(4) Installer:	7	lisowski,	1.00	☐ Unknown
	(5) Approximate	Age:	26 yrs.		Unknown
В.	MAINTENANCE	INFORMATION	ı:		,
	If yes, name	of maintenance	contractor:	fect for the on-site sewer facility?	
	sewer facilitie	es.)		te aerobic treatment and certain r	
	(2) Approximate	date any tanks	were last pumped?	February 26, 2013	
		re of any defect		e on-site sewer facility?	Yes PNo
	TO A SECURE OF THE WORLD SECURE OF THE SECUR			mation available for review?	Yes No
C.			MITS, AND CONTRA		
	nlanning	materials   ne	ermit for original inst	facility are attached: allation final inspection when nation warranty information	OSSF was installed
	submitted to	the permitting a	uthority in order to o	als that describe the on-site se btain a permit to install the on-site	e sewer facility.
		necessary for to the buyer.	a buyer to have	the permit to operate an or	-site sewer facility
(TA	R-1407) 1-7-04	Initialed for Id	lentification by Buyer	and Seller	Page 1 of 2
	et Realty, Inc. 2201 Becker e: (979)836-9600	Fax: (979)836-6689	Roger Chambers	Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com	6408 Clay I.n.

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

Facility	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Thre Stavens	4-29-2013		
Signature of Seller	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Olene Stavena			
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date

(TAR-1407) 1-7-04

Olene & Norbert J Stavena 6408 Clay Lane Brenham TX 77833

